## POLICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

01902

st information of a cognizable crime reported under	r section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. 243/17
Diet Jaak ura Sub-Divn Sadar	C PS Bankura Year 2017 FIRNO Date 25,7,7
(i) Act 45 of 1860 Sections 341	/323/308/427/ii/AG6 /PC Sections
(iii) Act Sections	Other Acts & Sections
(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No	1098 Time at
(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	Tue 1 10/18  Trie day Date 21.7./7 Time around 21.30 h  25/7/17 Time at 16.25 hs.
(c) Information Received Date	$\sqrt{25/7/17}$ Time $\sqrt{6.25}$ %,
G.D. No	At the Police Station:
Type of information: Written/Oral WR/7	TTEN.
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances	from P.S
(a) Address	
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then	the name of P.S.
	<i>№.</i> 4 .
Complaint/Informant: (a) Name	Tostopaquela Bas
(a) Name(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Not mentioned
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	- V
(c) Date / Year of Birth(d) Nationality	Indian
(a) Nationality	Department of Pacdeatric Medicino.
Details of Know / Supported / Labracia / Assured	Department of Paedeatric Medicine, with full particulars. Bench Bankura
Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	ONE UNKNOWN MISCREANT!
(Attach separate sneet, it necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / infori	9
Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/ infor	N.A.
	separate sheet, if required):
	/
	/
. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	
. Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., If any:	
2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required treated as	FIR. is espelosed herowith
. Action taken: Since the above report reveals cor	mmission of offence(s) u/s
	341/323/308/427/506 CPC
registered the case and took up the investigation	on / directed
	X to take up the investigation
transferred to P.S.	On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy g	iven to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	√ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	280
	Cyte.
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	2 A Land Bankara
:	INICACOTOD OF DALLAS
ignature/ Thumb Impression of らんつ	Rank: INSPECTOR OF POUCE
e Complainant/ Informant areguna/	Number if any: I/C, Bankura AS.

To The Inspector In-Charge, Bankura Police Station, Bankura.

Sir,

In pursuance of my earlier letter dated 22nd July, 2017 (vide GDE no: 1098 dated 22nd July, 2017), I beg to narrate a brief outline of the incidence as detailed below:

Forced my car to stop at Bhairabsthan More in front of Circuit House,

2 Asked me to open the door,

3 I opened the adjacent window glass pane a littlt bit and said politely: "কি হ'ল দাদা, আমি তো কিছু করিনি।"

4 He inserted his hand through the window glass pane, broke the pane and said: "শালা, কতোবড় ডাক্তার তুই? মাদারচোদ!"repaetedly.

- 5 Dragged me out of the car, forced me to the adjacent roadside area and said: "মাদারচোদ! শালা, আমাকে চিনিস?" I said: "না" in response. He then punched on my forehead, abdomen and back repeadly and said: "শালা, কিসের ডাক্তার তুই? মেডিকেল কলেজের ডাক্তার? শালা মাদারচোদ!" I said: "হাা"in response. He then asked: "মাদারচোদ! তোর নাম কি?" I said: "তোশিবানন্দ বাগ।"
- 6 In the course of his such activity, his gold ring from his had slipped off, and he commanded the surrounding people: "এই, দেখ তো, আমার সোনার আংটিটা ওদিকে ছিটকে পড়ে গেল, খুঁজে দেখ তো।"

7 Someone founded his gold ring and handed it to my assailant.

- 8 He then again went on punching onto my body here and there, slapped me and kicked me in the abdomen several times with simultaneous repeatition of the aforesaid abusive words.
- 9 Then he went back a little away, towards the road. A few of the spectators said to me; "ডাক্তারবাবু, আপনি চলে যান।" But I was too afraid to pass by.
- 10 The he approached towards me again, gave me the last kick and said: "এই শালা, ফোট এখান থেকে, নাহলে মেরে দেব।"

11 I approached towards my car and drove away.

Dated: 25th July, 2017.

Soshitananda Bay

Dr Toshibananda Bag Associate Professor, Department of Paediatric Medicine, Bankura Sammilani Medical College, Bankura.

Mobile no: +91 9732073023.

Received on 25.7, 2017
at 16.25 Rrs. aced started
13 outhura P.s. Case no. 243/17,
df: 25.7,2017 0/6: 341/323/308/
427/506 ye

(P.Dulla)

Fle-Pork Ph. Charge



Bankura.

Subject: Physical and mental assault by an unknown person at Bhairabsthan More, Bankura around 9-30 p.m. on 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2017.

Sir,

Yesterday evening, while I was driving my car (registration no: WB68E 7981) towards Bankura Sammilani Medical College, some unknown person riding a motorcycle (registration number not noticed) stood on the way and forced me to stop. He then broke open the adjacent window glass pane of my car, dragged me out of the car and assaulted me both physically and mentally. The entire incidence, which took place around 9-30 p.m. was seen by a crowd of local people and passers-by. I request you to kindly note the matter in the general diary and arrange for necessary legal proceedings. Thanking you,

Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2017.

Yours faithfully

Sorlibramander Re-

Dr Toshibananda Bag

Associate Professor,

Department of Paediatric Medicine,

Bankura Sammilani Medical College.

Mobile no: +91 9732073023.